

71714  
Bis



**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda**

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Claude JORDA, Presiding  
**Registrar:** Mr. Adama DIENG  
**Order of:** 6 March 2001

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES  
ICTR  
RECEIVED

2001 MAR -7 P 2:03

*Handwritten:* 7-3-2001

*ICTR. 96.15.T*  
*6 MARCH 2001*  
*(71714 Bis - 71614 Bis)*

**Joseph KANYABASHI**  
*(Applicant)*

v.

**THE PROSECUTOR**

*Case No. ICTR-96-15-T*

ICTR Appeals Chamber  
Date: 06 March 2001  
Action:  
Copied To:

*All Judges, Parties,  
Judicial Archives (original)*  
MB, ALOS JK

*Handwritten signature*

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES**

**Counsel for the Applicant**

Mr. Michel MARCHAND

**Counsel for the Prosecution**

Mr. Japhet Daniel MONO

71614  
bis

I, **Claude Jorda**, President of the Appeals Chamber;

**NOTING** Article 14 of the Statute of the Tribunal;

**NOTING** Sub-Rule 65 (D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("the Rules");

**NOTING** the "*Demande aux fins d'autorisation de déposer un pourvoi en appel*" against the Decision of 21 February 2001 by Trial Chamber II lodged by the accused Joseph KANYABASHI under Sub-Rule 65 (D);

**ASSIGN** the bench comprising Judge Lal Chand VOHRAH, Judge Rafael NIETO-NAVIA and Judge Fausto POCAR to hear the motion by the accused Joseph Kanyabashi.

Done in both English and French, the French text being authoritative.

[signed]

---

Claude Jorda,  
Presiding

Done at The Hague (Netherlands), 6 March 2001

[Seal of the Tribunal]